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Safety Instructions

@

Please carefully read the instructions before using your appliance for the first
time. Any use that does not conform to the following instructions does not hold
Mienta accountable and cancels your product’'s warranty,

*Keep these instructions, warranty card,
purchase receipt and, if possible, the box,
together with inner packaging.

*Make sure that the voltage rating of your
appliance is compatible with that of your
household's electric supply.

* Any connection error cancels the
appliance’s warranty.

* Always unplug the appliance from the
source before fitting or removing any
attachments of the motor unit.

* Aways turn off the appliance before fitting
the jug on the motor unit.

* Aways turn off the appliance and wait for
the appliance to completely stop before
removing the jug or the accessories.

*Never immerse the unit in water or any
other liquids, or come into contact with
them, while your hand are wet.

Do not use outdoors,

Do not operate your appliance without
COVEr,

*Keep the utensils (the spoons, the spatula,
or any other object) away from the
processor bowl and blender jug whilst it's
connected to the power supply.

Do not leave the appliance unattended
when plugged in.

*Use the appliance on flat, stable and heat-
resisting surfaces only.

*Never leave the power cord in contact
with the hot parts of your appliance, near a
source of heat or over sharp edges.

*Do not overflow the jug because if the liquid
gets under the motor unit, it may be sucked
into the motor and it may damage it.

Do not operate your appliance longer than
2 minutes when chopping or cutting or
grating. Otherwise, do not operate your
appliance longer than 1 minute and let the
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motor cool down for 2 minutes.

*Never use this appliance to mix or stir
anything other than foods. Use this
appliance only for its intended purpose.

*Never use this appliance if it is not working
properly or presents signs of damages. In
such cases, directly contact an approved
Mienta service center,

* Do not use the appliance if the power
cord or the plug are damaged. To avoid
accidents, they must be replaced at an
approved Mienta: service center.

* This appliance can be used by children
above 8 years and people with reduced
physical, sensory, or mental capabilities, or
lack of experience and knowledge if they
have been given supervision or guidance
regarding the usage of the appliance by
a person responsible for their safety and
understand the involved hazaras.

* Children should be supervised to ensure
that they do not play with the appliance.
Cleaning and user maintenance shall not be
made by children without supervision.

* This appliance has been designed for
domestic use only. Any commercial use,
misuse or failure to conform with the
instructions cancels the warranty and frees
Mienta from all responsibilities.

*Never put food inside the jug or bowl with
your hands. Always use the pusher.

*Never open the bowl while the appliance
is operating. Switch off the appliance and
unplug it from the mains power before
removing food from the sides of the bowl.

o THE CUTTING BLADES ARE VERY SHARP!
Be careful when handling the cutting blades,
emptying the bowl and during cleaning the
appliance.

*Be careful if hot liquid is poured into the



blender as it can be ejected out of the
appliance due to a sudden steaming.

* This product has been designed to
operate only if the lid and the blender jug
have been fitted correctly. If it still does not
operate, take it to the nearest approved
Mienta service center.

*For your own safety, only use the spare
parts and accessories that are original and
suitable to your appliance.

*Never touch any rotating or moving parts,
aways wait for them to stop operating.

* This appliance can be used in a
household or similar applications such as:
- Staff kitchen areas in shops, offices and
other working environments
- Farm houses
- By clients in hotels, motels and other

residential type of environments
- Bed and breakfast type of environments

Do not use the safety lock to operate
the appliance, such as tumning off the
appliance by removing the bowl or the
|Li<d. Ablvvays use the on/off speed control

nob.

*BE GAREFUL! Do not use your fingers to
scrape food away from the cutting/grating
blades while the appliance is operating.
This can cause injury.

*BE CAREFUL! Do not use your fingers or
any other object to push food stuck in the
opening of the tub lid during operation. If
this happens, use another piece of food to
push it down or turn the appliance off and
disassemble the accessories to remove
the stuck food.

Before using your appliance, you must familiarize yourself with its different components.

Components
1. Pusher

2. Feedertube .
3. Bowl cover

4, Stainless steel chopping blade

5. Emulsifying disc *

6. Kneading blade *

/. Drive shaft

8. Chopping bowl

9. Motor unit

10. Speed control knob

11. Slicing blade *

12. Grating blade”

13. Julienne shredding blade *
14. Blade support *

15. Measuring cup”

16. Blender jug cover”

17. Blender jug”*

18. Jug blade assembly unit* g
19. Grinder *

() Note: these accessories are sold separately according to the model.
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Before the first use

* Remove all packaging material and clean the accessories in warm soapy water.

e Be carefull Hold the stainless-steel chopping blade or the assembled blade support
carefully as they are very sharp. The food processor can be used for kneading,
beating, whisking, and chopping meat, vegetables and fruits, grating, slicing, and
shredding the vegetables or potatoes, blending the soup, sauces, creams, fruit

_purees, milk and so on, using different accessories to perform different task.
Using your appliance

1. Using the processor bowl

Helpful Hints;

* The maximum capacity of the processor bowl is 1.5 liters.

* Do not operate your appliance continuously for more than 90 seconds when
chopping or cutting or grating and let the motor cool down for 90 seconds.

Do not use your appliance with excessive load.

A- Chopping

1. Place the chopping bowl on the motor unit and slightly turn the

chopping bow! clockwise until it locks in place on the motor base.

Make sure it is assembled and placed correctly, otherwise the

appliance will not operate.

Insert the drive shaft in the bowl.

Then fit the stainless-steel chopping blade onto the drive shaft.

Put the ingredients to be processed in the bowl. The food must be

cut into small sizes first (such as 2cm*2cm*6em for beef). During

chopping, you can add food through the feeder tube with the pusher,

never use your fingers to push the food into the feeder tube.

5. Place the bowl cover on the bowl and lock it in position by turning it in

the clockwise direction, a “CLICK” sound will be heard indicating the S

correct installation,

Connect the appliance to the power supply.

Turn the speed control knob to position “2” to start or for better

chopping, you can use the position “Pulse”.

Note: There are four settings: Pulse, 0, 1, 2. Speed “1" is the low speed, speed “2”

is the high speed. Turn the selector to “Pulse” position and keep holding the knob

for better chopping. Release it to the "0” position when you're done. The “Pulse”

mode allows you to create a burst of power for quick, efficient blending.

You can chop up to 400g of the following food:

Hard food: cheese, dried fruits, and certain vegetables (carrots, celery. ..)

Soft food: certain vegetables (onions, spinach. ..)

Raw and cooked meat (boneless and sliced)

8. To add ingredients while the appliance is working, lift out the pusher, add the
ingredients via the feed tube then place the pusher again.

9. After you finish, turn the speed control knob to the “0” position, wait until the blade

&

~No
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completely stops then remove the chopping blade before pouring content from the
bowl.

Ingredients | Max. Quantity Speed
Meat 300 grams Pulse & 2
Onions 700 grams Pulse
Nuts 250 grams 2
Cheese 150 grams 2
Bread 100 grams 1
Parsley 100 grams Pulse
Chocolate 250 grams 2

Note:

The chopping blade is not suitable for chopping very hard objects such as crushing ice
or grinding coffee beans or converting granulated sugar to powder sugar.

Cleaning and maintenance

Aways clean all removable parts immediately after each use.

1. Disconnect the appliance from the main supply.

2. Disassemble all removable parts before cleaning.

3. Wash the attachments parts with soapy warm water. Do not use anything that may

damage the attachments such as abrasive detergent, dishwasher and aerosol

cleaners.

Be careful when washing the chopping blade and the slicing / grating blades as it

can cause serious injuries as they are extremely sharp!

5. Use dry cloth to clean the main body and ensure that the interlock area has no
food remains.

6. Store the excess cord in the storage area at the bottom of the appliance.

Troubleshooting

If your appliance doesn't work, check:

» The appliance is well connected to the main outlet.

e The used accessory is well locked on the motor base.
* The speed knob is set to speed “1" or “2".

If your appliance is still not working, contact a Mienta approved service centre.
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Disposal of The Appliance and its Packing Materials

@ The packaging is comprised exclusively of materials that present no danger
for the environment and which may therefore be disposed of in accordance
with the recycling measures in force in your area. For disposal of the
appliance itself, please contact the appropriate service of your local authority.

Correct Disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with other household
wastes throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm to the environment or human health
from uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse
of material resources. To return your used device, please use the return and collection

I systems or contact the retaller where the product was purchased. They can take this
product for environmental safe recycling.

Technical Specification

Model: FP14133bA

Power Supply: 220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz
Output Power: 1000 W
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Consignes de Sécurité

Vous étes pries de lire les instructions d'utilisation attentivement avant d'utiliser
votre appareil pour la premiere fois. Toute utilisation qui n'est pas conforme a
ces instructions dégagerait Mienta de toute responsabilité et annule la garantie.

* Conservez ces instructions, le certificat de
garantie, le requ d'achat et, si possible, la
bolte, ainsi que I'emballage intérieur.

*\/erifiez que la tension nominale de votre
appareil correspond a celle de votre
alimentation électrique du réseau.

* Toute erreur de branchement annule la
garantie.

* Debranchez toujours votre apparell du réseau
electrique avant de monter ou refirer les
accessoires du bloc moteur.

*Eteignez toujours votre appareil avant
d'installer le bol mixeur sur le bloc moteur.

*Eteignez toujours votre appareil et attendez
que I'appareil s'arréte completement avant
d'enlever le bol-mixeur ou les accessoires.

*Ne mettez jamais I'appareil dans I'eau ou tout
autre liquide. N'utilisez jamais I'appareil avec
les mains mouillees.

*N'utilisez pas 'appareil en plein arr.

*Ne faites pas fonctionner votre appareil sans
mettre le couvercle.

*Gardez tous les ustensiles (les cuilleres,
la spatule ou tout autre objet) loin du bol
hachoir et du bol mixeur quand I'appareil est
connecté a 'aimentation electrique.

*Ne laissez pas 'appareil sans surveillance
lorsqu'il est branchg.

e Jtllisez 'apparell uniquement sur une surface
plane, stable et résistante a la chaleur.

*| ¢ cordon d'aimentation ne doit jamais étre
en étroite proximité ou en contact avec les
parties chaudes de votre appareil, a proximité
d’une source de chaleur ou reposant sur des
bords tranchants,

*Ne dépassez pas le niveau maximal du bol
mixeur, car si le liquide se trouve sous le bloc
moteur, il peut étre aspiré dans le moteur et |l
peut I'endommager.

*Ne faites pas fonctionner votre apparel

pendant plus de 2 minutes lors du
découpage ou du hachage ou du rapage.
Autrement, ne faites pas fonctionner votre
appareil pendant plus de 1 minute et laissez
le moteur refroidir pendant 2 minutes.

*N'utilisez pas I'appareil pour mélanger des
eléments autres que les aliments. Utilisez cet
appareil uniqguement pour ses fonctions de
base.

*N'utilisez jamais I'appareil S'll ne fonctionne
pas correctement, ou Sl est endommageé.
Dans un cas pareil, contactez un centre de
service agréé Mienta .

*Si le cordon d'alimentation ou la prise sont
endommaggs, n'utiisez pas votre appareil,
Pour éviter tout risque, ils doivent étre
remplaces par un centre de service agreé
Mienta

*Cet apparel peut étre utllisé par les enfants
ayant de plus de 8 ans des personnes
ayant les capacités physiques, sensorielles
ou mentales réduites, ou ayant du manque
d'experience et de connaissances, si elles
ont été supervisées ou elles ont recu les
instructions concernant ['uiisation de
lapparel par une personne responsable de
leur sécurité et comprennent les dangers
impliqués.

*| 65 enfants devraient étre surveillés pour
S'assurer qu'ils ne jouent pas avec Iappareil.
Le nettoyage et I'entretien ne doivent
pas étre effectués par les enfants sans
surveilance.

*Ce produit a été concu pour un usage
domestique. Toute utiisation commerciale,
inappropriée ou non-conforme degage
Mienta de sa responsabilité et annule sa
garantie,

*N'introduisez jamais les aliments dans la
cheminée par les mains. Utilisez toujours le
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poussor fourn,

*N'ouvrez jamais le bol lorsque I'appareil est
en marche. Eteignez toujours 'appareil et
débranchez-le du courant électrique avant
de retirer les aliments des parois du bal.

| ES LAMES SONT TRES TRANCHANTES!
Prenez soin en les manipulant, en vidant le
bol/bol mixeur ou pendant le nettoyage.

*Faites attention si vous versez du liquide
chaud dans le bol mixeur car il peut étre
ejecté de I'appareil a cause de la vapeur
soudaine.

*Ce produit a été concu pour fonctionner
uniquement si le couvercle et le bol mixeur
ont été installes correctement. Si cela ne
fonctionne toujours pas, prenez-le au plus

proche centre de service agréé Mienta .

*Pour votre propre securité, utilisez
uniquement les pieces détachées et les
accessoires originaux qui sont adaptes a
votre apparell,

*Ne touchez jamais les parties en
mouvement de I'appareil, avant qu'elles ne
soient completement arrétées.

*Cet apparel est desting a étre utilisé dans
des applications domestiques et dans les
applications similaires, telles que:
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- Les zones de cuisine de fonctionnaires
dans les magasins, bureaux et autres
environnements de travail,

- Les maisons de ferme.

- Par les clients dans les hotels, motels et
autres environnements de type résidentiel
- Les environnements de type « Chambres
d'hotels ».

*N'utilisez pas le verrou de sécurité pour
faire fonctionner 'appareil, par exemple
n'éteignez pas apparel en retirant le bol ou
le couvercle. Toujours utilisez le variateur de
vitesse marche / arrét.

*Soyez Prudents! N'utilisez pas vos doigts
pour gratter les aliments des lames de
coupe/rapage pendant que I'apparei
fonctionne. Cela peut provoguer des
COUpUIeS.

*Soyez Prudents! N'utllisez pas vos doigts ou
tout autre objet pour pousser les aliments
coincés dans 'ouverture du couvercle du
bol pendant le fonctionnement. Si cela se
produit, utiisez un autre morceau d'aliment
pour le pousser vers le bas ou eteignez
l'appareil et demontez les accessoires pour
retirer les aliments.



Avant d'utiliser votre appareil, vous devez vous familiariser avec les différentes parties de
votre appareil.

Composants =1

1. Poussair 1—@ -
2. Tube d'alimentation = "
3. Couvercle du bol hachoir 2 = .
é. Eame d’,hacrlwoir inox 3 6 "

. Disque émulsionneur *
6. Couteau de pétrin * R i = e é =
/. Tige d'entrainement
8. Bol hachoir 7 fé
9. Bloc moteur
10. Variateur de vitesse —
}; tame a trancher * 8 $

. Lame a raper *

13. Lame pour déchiqueter la julienne * é— 18
14, Support de la lame *
15. Bouchon doseur * 10 ;
16. Couvercle du bol-mixeur *
17. Bol-mixeur *
18. Unité d'assemblage de lames du bol-mixeur *
19. Moulin

(*) Remarque: ces accessoires sont vendus separément selon le modele

Avant la premiére utilisation

*  Déballez l'appareil de tous ses emballages, et nettoyez les accessoires avec de I'eau
tiede et du savon.

e Soyez Prudentl Manipulez la lame de hachage en acier inoxydable ou le support de
lame assemblé avec une extréme prudence car ils sont tres tranchants. Le robot
culinaire peut étre utilisé pour pétrir, battre et fouetter, hacher la viande ou les légumes
et les fruits, raper, trancher et déchiqueter les légumes ou les pommes de terre,
meélanger la soupe, les sauces, les cremes, les purées de fruits, le lait, etc., en utilisant
différents accessoires pour effectuer différentes taches.

Utilisation de votre appareil
1- Utilisation du bol hachoir

Conseils utiles:

e | acapacite maximale du bol hachoir est de 1,5 litre.

» Nutilisez pas votre appareil en continu pendant plus de 90 secondes lorsque vous
hachez, coupez ou rapez et laissez le moteur refroidir pendant 90 secondes.

» Nutilisez pas votre appareil avec une quantité excessive.
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A- Hacher

1.

o

Placez le bol hachoir sur le bloc moteur et tournez-le légerement dans le sens des
aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'a ce qu'il se verrouille en position de verrouillage sur le
bloc moteur. Assurez-vous qu'il est assemblé et placé correctement, sinon I'appareil
ne fonctionnera pas.

Placez la tige d’entrainement dans le bol hachoir.

Faites glisser la lame d’hachoir sur la tige d'entrainement.

Mettez les ingrédients a hacher dans le bol. Les aliments doivent d'abord étre coupés
en petits morceaux (par exemple 2 cm x 2 ¢cm x 6 cm pour le beeuf). Pendant

le hachage, vous pouvez ajouter des aliments par le tube d'alimentation a l'aide

du poussoir, sans jamais utiliser de doigt pour pousser les aliments dans le tube
d'alimentation.

Placez le couvercle et verrouillez-le en tournant dans le sens horaire, vous entendrez
un «clic» indiquant que I'installation est correcte.

Branchez I'appareil au courant électrique.

Tournez le variateur de vitesse sur la position «2» pour la mise en marche, ou pour
avoir un meilleur controle du hachage, utilisez la position «Pulse».

Remarque: Il existe quatre réglages: «Pulse», 0, 1, 2. La vitesse «1» est

la vitesse lente, a vitesse «2» est la vitesse élevée. Tournez le variateur D
de vitesse sur la position «Pulse» et maintenez-le pour actionner le

moteur par impulsions pour un hachage délicat. Relachez-le pour
-E.
‘;

explosion de puissance pour un melange rapide et efficace.

Vous pouvez hacher jusqu'a 400 g des aliments suivants:

Substances dures: fromage, fruits secs et certains légumes (carottes,
céleri. ..), Substances molles: certains Iégumes (oignons, epinards. . .)
Viande crue et cuite (désossee et tranchée).

Pour ajouter des ingrédients pendant I'utilisation de I'appareil, soulevez le
poussoir, gjoutez les ingrédients par le tube d'alimentation puis remettez
le poussoir a nouveau.

Une fois que vous avez terming, tournez le variateur de vitesse a la
position «0», attendez que la lame soit complétement arrétee, puis
retirez la lame de hachage avant de verser le contenu du bol.

revenir a la position «0». Le mode«Pulse» vous permet de creer une

12 Mode D'emploi

Ingrédients |Quantité maximale|  Vitesse
Viande 300 grams Pulse & 2
QOignons 700 grams Pulse
Noisettes | 250 grams 2
Fromage | 150 grams 2

Pain 100 grams 1
Persil 100 grams Pulse
Chocolat | 250 grams 2




Remarque:

La lame de hachage ne convient pas a manipuler avec des objets trés durs tels que le
broyage de la glace ou la mouture de café en grains, ou la conversion du sucre cristallisé
en sucre en poudre.

Nettoyage et entretien

Nettoyez toujours toutes les pieces amovibles immédiatement apres chaque utilisation.
Débranchez I'appareil du courant électrique.

2. Démontez toutes les pieces amovibles avant le nettoyage.

3. Lavez les accessoires avec de 'eau tiede savonneuse. N'utilisez pas des matériaux
peuvent endommager les accessoires comme les détergents abrasives, lave-vaisselle
et nettoyants en aerosol.

4. Soyez prudents lorsque vous lavez les lames d’hachoir et les lames du tranchage/
rapage, car elles peuvent causer des blessures graves car elles sont extrémement
franchantes!

5. Utilisez un chiffon sec pour nettoyer le bloc moteur et assurez-vous que la zone de
verrouillage dans le bloc moteur ne contient pas de débris d'aliments.

6. Arrangez le cordon dans la zone de stockage au fond de I'appareil.

Dépannage

Sivotre appareil ne fonctionne pas, vérifiez que:

|l estbien raccordé a une prise de courant.

» Laccessoire utilisé est bien verrouille sur le bloc moteur.

* Le variateur de vitesse est tourné a la vitesse “1” ou “2".

Sivotre appareil ne fonctionne toujours pas, priére de contacter un centre de service agréé Mienta',

DISPOSITION DE L'APPAREIL ET DE SES MATERIAUX D’EMBALLAGE
@ L'emballage se compose exclusivement de matériaux qui ne présentent aucun
danger pour I'environnement et qui peuvent donc étre éliminés d'une maniére
<§> qui conforme aux mesures de recyclage en vigueur dans votre région. Pour la
disposition de I'appareil lui-méme, s'il vous plait contactez le service approprié de
votre autorité locale.

AVERTISSEMENTS POUR LELIMINATION CORRECTE DU PRODUIT
Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jete avec les dechets urbains
a travers I'UE. Pour éviter tout dommage possible d( a I'élimination incontrolée de
dechets, faites recycler de facon responsable pour encourager la réutilisation des
ressources materielles. Pour se débarrasser de votre appareil utilisé, s'il vous plait

I utilisez les systemes de renvoi et de ramassage ou contactez le commergant ou

I'appareil a été acheté. lis peuvent prendre ce produit pour le recycler sans danger
pour I'environnement.

Spécifications techniques

Modele: FP141335A
Alimentation électrique: 220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz
Puissance €électrique: 1000 Watt

Mode D'emploi 13



adiollg vl algo (po yalaill
i Lalatll Gy el e hos Ui slgo e sy anlaillul. 7R,

Jozooll dyludl &ain il sle] (uilgs) o
ol dsslil dniaedl déaln o b Yl @ddod! (o uadaill %&

adtioll (1o axaall yalaill dole vlogleo
dudjiodl wblaidl so o]l lmu_ok_p_l;dhj\mJ%l@JlMuﬂLoJ&_Hom
Vbudll dang doudl gde jpn 6' &od gad Lg\_;g)gﬂ NEN[PIEN FIVE CX gl
é.lA_L.U_LJQJQQ_LU_OCLO_J}JC\J loyugai dalel pd abloidd ny Ao <l ptaill o
okl olariil clop oraiwo)l Wjlma 6alel asloll ylgoll olariuwl éale)
salaifo) ta ol el od G (o SLIL Jaill 0 glaroaillg el
o] dol ddyplng opygaidalel alido]l 1am

duiall Glanlgoll
FP141335A 1 Ja90]!

220 - 240V~ 50/60 Hz:cdUall jano
wlg 1000 :5y201

IE [Oljﬁ_I_UJD'kTL*_Ij



Uc Wbigaolladlnl ol od yuaaoll dljb pd jlandl Joc clidluligaolldaalal A
51850 Aol &ig) 0l ol il gl Guylo
@lg)bb|9<<0>>&a9J|@J!M}mJ|@QergJJ|eLLo_o pni ol claiillae .9
0 18 1R (8w T 0 0. 4l Lol 610 ) 18l g

Jan0ll aga o tiligingl
dcpudl | gguailluosll | Gligholl
Pulse / 2 oha .. o)
Pulse oha V. Uy
2 ol o j9=>
2 ol lo. (D
1 ol 1. Jaa
Pulse ol | Udgady
2 ol o WillgAgu

ugbg|a_LJJ|uupd_Loa_LLoJ|q_oﬁaJ|r0}QJq_uumeéJ_bmJ|uﬁ4u dagalo
81393 1A 5l o]l j Al Jugai gl udl gua

allolL Gli=llg vy hiill

roladiwl 4 a=) g lall alylall cljall gron wylaiiy Losla od

GeAalhuidlhrao e jlonllndl

oA N Jas el @]l eljinll fuonoyod  f

29 algo olariugl 0985 U.(ygalallg 5811 cloJb lonloll §ron sy o8 P
Ugrn]ldlue Jalb paola i daiilall olelhioll o wlenl ol jall gals
Jowgpllulelhiog

UJijJophgubL.douugngﬂ&b&duJinmbnuﬁ £
Jaa ala guho il

ddlnio ol o Lodla 240 paolloangualaiidadls yuled dehdplaaiuled .0
olszn (58lgy 5l (o Lolod doyiai adalall Lol

.)Lm3J|d$LuJ|dJljJ|UJpJGMQ_LO@Q@Ub)_ij|dJljJIUJpJJrQQ A

Lovallalg sUaall Wlis4 il

il o a8l Josu U jlan (LA 13]

wbeAalhlidbaungipd @

aoll6ang 98 aunn JAuy doad ol Glonlolluusyiod @
@ gl 1y dcpudl sde ggngo depull plioo @

Liiko (0 20im0 &0 j4se) Jlaill goy oy U djlmn joiwl 13

rolgg'_'i_wblg_l__l__i‘é lo



6)0 ng olaaiwll d..s
bl cloJU uléndollg ndall cleguouda o ol jlan]l e Cudseidl ¢l
Vgl

dpbgldumuubwﬂupchmoﬁ@bp_dlumu@d@lsu‘bmuﬁ i
Ayl 8ala Lodll yaui jing GoaddlGlpeil

Jlaa]l gl pgalll (ulndig (goalg 2jollg ol plehll pAasoplhhvaiwl by ®
doyallgulalally cluallnAg gulalayl ol LAl (undig juing aslgallg
clalldaline aloalo pladiwl Gudn (e w3 5l logunallg dmalall yugpmg
4oliao]lplaoll

jlmaldl plasiwl

Juaaoll yaga pladilwl -l

03400 Adlaj

}JJlOg_m)_mgollkpg_aqu@_m_QJthl °

9|r0}ﬂJ|@QQD|AA.LJJJIAJ£QJJ[Jq U_opéJ}_oJMdj_uukJ)lmng&m,urog.QJJ o
4330 9 20) 3y eliaolepilg gl gl sudnsil

025l Aot cgloo agallg jlanlplaiiwbogdil @

|-0}.9J|—|

olnil 59 JJJQO}JQA_U 089 &inolloang sde pAanp]l cleg ga

D @hdﬂl@w@gwlcugdﬂﬁuwuwlu)m

Q Jo=s Vg .cunn JAdiu asngg asioni (o 240 Eljagisaag
B

Jloall
Janollyagn g9 iddlsgoc én o f
agoc gde i bl Goacgin ol fulndidl uam &a P
Jes sl
é &indiung JAanellAgn 58 lmopd slollplelhll wligho sn €
‘Ub@\gro_mWXro_Lurxro_LurdJ_D)ngpszmrobd@Jholszb_”
G_J_\9_1J|\_J9_1_J|dbu_orol&bJ|q_QLm|LLJé_oJ 030l Ll (ogalll
ol gJl olsiadl €83 131 sulnll o a5 Ug (_uaAoll oladiuml
iyl
t(;‘)j couiw @l dclullujlic olail g8 clasll @l odg clasllga .0
\ y Aun ]l ol gdluai «fudAy vgn
s sl jan oy jlon)l Jangisped 0
Ui @ gagll gde dejudl g8 pdnidlplivo clyaiyod .V
PUsey &gl ot opoll 58 JadlpAanid gl jlaal
A 0Nl CLC}_LLL_” N Iy Cl_C}_LL.L_” .«PU|SG>)90‘1 2 L_J|A|A_C|QS7_J)| Gl Q.bgalo
«Pulsey &aggdl CLC}.LLL” B9 Al plido Wl dydle]l dejundl g @ dcjuudlg
Ul ol Jusiid agde honll 58 joilg (Gl 6)gn (58 Jusuidl)
auiy.claiill e Oy &b gd sg=y oAUl alioo ¢yl (§u8s §undi gl Jgnal]
U289 & nIalddlall o d=8, el ulayidl &g el
il dg2inll (o plia €. (gd] Jun Lo gudndi iAo
(u9yallg jadl) ulgiasll asig doangllaslgollg Guall:dudall slgoll
(. bl o) wlgra sl A sy digd]l slgoll
(@l gdldslhdog plaslidegjio) dAagilnollg diuidl ogalll

N rolAj.I_qu WA



lndlg o Egi o wlipdl -

s iuid ololl J 08 rolariwl og i e
Josini Wlogl og6i U jlann Il @lol gl
clhsll gl :ch_Jl dljl gy e jlonll
ol alioo Lol polariuuly g

elylnl olaniil 0g6i U H)an 4
Ulpo e Iy plehllhna)
Jloadl Jaseis <Ll iy glé_l_lom_ll
Aln] gJl lim 52§y 2104

Ll&lLﬂerlAQJ_UJLJ[OQ_O_JJ”J.\Juﬁ‘
Jguinollplehhll £9.4] @plolglﬁl 9l
sie Jusiil el clns)lanis 99
plqsda_qrobg_x_wbro\g i agan
WloyL b ol Jowl lmsdr] oleinll (o
alj) ulon)oll eldg jlondl Jus s
Joiuaololelall

Vjlaa iy U plag Lo i 1].aunn
2oi=0 doan jAy0ydlo)Lj ad o=
.Libo jo0
K68 uldpnidlciolluule
auulioll dudnbl cléalollg sl gnd
jlan

)93 5| ol a0l clinll uols Ue
W0dg1y Gin jUAUL uay dayall <Ll
Lolod jlonl

olaniwl] jlon ]l lie puonid®
cilopailg Lol olBiaill as
uJQ.oJ‘@Q@JUO.o.”@QWi.OLQ”—
spall Jos)lulog wildellg dyylaill
lojucg @abiodl 59 o)l Jud (o -
9l U3 (o0 Ak Al Ol oo

doliaoll wlighaoll i wysielyde wny iy palall jlandl plaaiiwl Jud

bl g -
uligagll

Uso

aasillugul  f
JAanollaga clae P
iUl oo guln i uaw €
oAl gea dlglhawl o
foasllguAaw )
Joasuinidlagoe WV
Janollpga A

iaelloang .9
CLC}.L,L.L.”@Q[QﬁQ\JJl@LLQO ik
é_L_IQ_O_LJO}_O_UJ il

fbudlepedd I

"lgn &unoisyou P
“alposl Jola €

" X "elasloalaw o
KAl cleg clae N
“IndAallcleg IV
“IndAal cleg juAwdcgono LIA
*4jalhogalo .19

Juago)l un Jnoio JAadiu wlenloloin ¢l dbgalo (%)

rolmﬁlwﬁ

IV



Lollull Glorl=i

Jlosiuwll . sdgll 6)0)J auilioll Jlo=ilw] (18 dlisy dolludl ol =i 68 (s
Vbl s2lug dudgiuuo sl (o Liibo gy dulldl wlabiyld wlaol

sl paodl il b 6185 (o Jghal el
209183610

ol wuloi gl Al jlanl |mrom4_uu Je
uarsel jlan]l paaiwl doehlllac cgui
Jnodcioagndoll

JAin Josy U gla Ll jlanloariang Ue
Wlalloin Jio 59. [CIE I EY N e
- Liiko (10 dois0 0 jA) o) Jual

cbymAdl Aow aual 13l jlanloaniuug e
wny Galgadl gl Ll uuolell 9|
Lub.ou_og_o_x_o_oqou}j}_ou_oq_llwl
dLo.IaJle_ClU_oﬂnng[olmuluioJ

- Wlgiaw A (998 anyloc] gl

g9l éuun 9|Q_1_u_1 Wlhad 593 unlaiillg
G aladl Jud o g|oggmcul_o_c
od 13l dd el ddy=oll 9|O}.LA.”[OJLJA_J
Uloulsilpaslac) gf oo le Wl
e ol un] 1 4 da i)
ool (e Jgguuo yadih Gula
ol (0 ;éLL_UdLO_bJJIQ_JQU_O\_DJ‘
CLl_Lo_C[OJ_J_JulLDJ Jlon b Gousy U
092 Jlalall Jud o dlnllg Al
4udlo

Gl plariwld jlan ]l in puoniode
olaaiiwl cgw gylad plaaiuwl gl nsd
Uloal g2l wlol=ild JUiolloac ol
Jg§uio 1 oo Liibo 02249

ey olaniwl rOl_Q_b_”LJlJALJ 0gdile
iAol Lol paiiwl

Jloadl Jusein <l Ladlao clegll aiios e
Undg jlon]l Juseis blal il ol
Gorolsiall il 16 ol ad il o
" cleglluilga

Janlgagivny I3 1Tan 6ala wlpouile
i gl clegll €8] un dmso Jole il Aic
oA idldoc
@Q@LLUJM}J[JJJJILL@MUQ@'
cleg)l o o)Ay Uﬁ_o_J ail ua Ja_lg_H cleg
0313]1888 Lo ) )l 11 o os®
Qi Ll elegg g cling Lty

I\ rolAj.I_qu WA

Uloadlddlny alod2iloin gdc ladlae
Wyl2ill&o jlanllogucg elpill Jlay
Udol ylgdall

ol ol sdbyoadl Ladlsga )l aalie
W ailmallaa i)l 698 yuoi g
. liio

Jallglon gy Jungidl 59 Uaa gle

Juidjrno e Lodh jlanl Jno) ode
uldnlo @lG_JU|9|u_1é}_Jd_1_Q@JLJ}_mj_H
\_Jp_o_llomgu_o

Ay Jod ool Jreibis ble )l Lol ede
jaglleang gde ndall cleg

Haiilg jlandl i Wleul Lodls pde
U8 Joll e Lolod jlanl g iy (sdn
loaloll 9|Ja_ng| clegallj]

cloll 58 ol 6109 Jos2) |_\_J|r09_0_J Je
U.joms0 yuollii g, Al ilguw sl of
alino 5l jloadloan i

ol clgall 59 jlandloasnias e

clae &agyga jlan]l JusziuiyogdiUe
gl

a_x_la_o_l|u|93|é_1_og cloy] gde Lodla ynyale
(&bl cilgall gl dnuine ol Wgelloll Jio)
KA elegg duadl aga (e sy
Ll jan gy laio jlonlljgay loaic
GubymAall

adungs .CLLJ'LLQU_O}_L_C)LU&Q_”L_]}_.U Jeo
oAl bidd janoy

G590 Al G99 @il A o aniule
Ol e a9 j8inog

o dypdo gde clymAallelluy ey e
JlanJb dabudl :l}ngé_odLa_Jl@_Cl ol
9l &hn jrno (o bl glel palaldl
63lbWlgn 5l

JaJall cleg ggiuo) Guadll AQ_”JQLQ_U Je
aol6ang ciad Jiludl ang 13 el
pnoll Ayl adgadalyaniog AQCLJJQ

(415165 (0 18] ol Jaiii jogs e
Jiuadlg & 6idlg o0l g aolaa il ac
el jlon ]l Juseuiuih o el s @l






Mienta

Mega Chopper - MILLE - FP141335A

Instruction Manual

www.mienta.fr



